LEAR CORPORATION
IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINES FOR AIAG (ASC X12) EDI CONVENTIONS
SHIPPING SCHEDULE TRANSACTION SET (862)
LEAR CORPORATION ITC
24467 WEST TEN MILE RD
SOUTHFIELD, MI  48034
ASC X12
VERSION/RELEASE 003060

X ID 02/03 not used
FST09 127 Reference Identification X AN 01/30 not used
FST10 783 Planning Schedule Type Code O ID 02/02 not used
 SEGMENT: SHP - SHIPPED/RECEIVED INFORMATION
 LEVEL: Detail
 MAX USAGE/LOOP 25/LIN/SHP
 PURPOSE: Secify shipment and/or receipt information
 GENERAL
 INFORMATION: This segment is used to give information on either the last
shipment received/shipped, or the cumulative quantity
received/shipped as of a certain date.
 EXAMPLES: SHP*01*856*011*970803 N/L
  SHP*02*12384*051*970803 N/L
ELEM ID ELEM# NAME ATTRIBUTES COMMENTS
SHP01 673 Quantity Qualifier O ID 02/02 "01"-Discrete
 quantity last
 received
"02"-Cumulative
 quantity
 received
SHP02 380 Quantity X  R 01/15
SHP03 374 Date/Time Qualifier X ID 03/03  "011"-Shipped
"050"-Received
"051"-Cumulative
 quantity
 start date
SHP04 373 Date X DT 06/06
SHP05 337 Time X TM 04/08 not used
SHP06 373 Date O DT 06/06 not used
SHP07 337 Time O TM 04/06 not used
SUMMARY SEGMENT DESCRIPTION TABLE
 SEGMENT REQD DESCRIPTION
 CTT O TRANSACTION TOTALS
 SE O TRANSACTION SET TRAILER
 SEGMENT: CTT - TRANSACTION TOTALS
 LEVEL: Trailer
 MAX USAGE/LOOPS: 1/None
 PURPOSE: Transmit a hash total for a specific elements in the
transaction set.
 GENERAL
 INFORMATION: Provide number of LIN segments and the sum of the values in
the FST01 elements.
 EXAMPLES: CTT*14*193999494         N/L
ELEM ID ELEM# NAME ATTRIBUTES COMMENTS
CTT01 354 Number Of Line Items M NO 01/06 Number of LIN
segments
CTT02 347 Hash Totals M  R 01/10 Total of
quantities from
FST01
CTT03   81 Weight X  R 01/10 not used
CTT04 355 Unit Or Basis For
Measurement Code
X ID 02/02 not used
CTT05 183 Volume X  R 01/08 not used
CTT06 355 Unit Or Basis For
Measurement Code
X ID 02/02 not used
CTT07 352 Description X AN 01/80 not used
 SEGMENT: SE - TRANSACTION SET TRAILER
 LEVEL: Summary
 MAX USAGE/LOOPS: 1/None
 PURPOSE: Indicate the end of a transaction set and provide the count
of the transmitted segments including the "SE" and "ST"
segments.
 EXAMPLE: SE*5*0001       N/L
ELEM ID ELEM# NAME ATTRIBUTES COMMENTS
SE01  96 Number Of Included Segments M NO 01/10 Total number of
segments
SE02 329 Transaction Set Control
Number
M AN 04/09 Same as
corresponding
ST02